
Boise State (1-0) -vs- Portland State (0-1)
11/20/99 at Portland, Oregon

 
 

 
 
Boise State 65

Portland State 62

Date: 11/20/99
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 443
Site: Portland, Oregon
Referees: Bill Jump, Bob Scofield, Gator Parrish

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 24 41 65
Portland State 23 39 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stephanie Block * 34 6-15 0-0 4-5 3-10 13 2 4 2 5 1 16
12 Yvette Barrios * 29 4-10 4-10 4-8 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 16
31 Valerie Rainis * 20 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 9
05 Reyna Fortenberry * 24 3-9 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 0 2 4 2 0 7
11 Christina Thrasher * 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
40 Crista Peterson 11 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 6
04 Tawnya Gray 19 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
34 Andrea Swindall 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 2 0 1 1 0 4
32 Bridget Gordon 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 0
24 Danielle Orchard 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Joi Harris 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Abby Vaughan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 5-19 14-21 22-32 54 19 16 20 9 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-64   35.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Monique Zampera * 32 5-12 2-6 0-0 4-4 8 2 2 0 0 4 12
11 Shannon Spies * 23 3-9 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
13 Robbie Nix * 23 2-6 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 7
03 Hiedi Hatcher * 34 3-10 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 4 1 4 0 0 6
10 Michelle Tuma * 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Karrin Wilson 32 7-17 5-10 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 3 0 1 19
22 Kellyann Duckworth 31 2-4 1-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 6
33 Shannon Thorne 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 8-17 6-14 12-23 35 17 15 14 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-62   38.7 % 8-17   47.1 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 24

Portland State 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stephanie Block 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Yvette Barrios 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Valerie Rainis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Reyna Fortenberry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Christina Thrasher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Crista Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tawnya Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrea Swindall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bridget Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danielle Orchard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joi Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Abby Vaughan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Monique Zampera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shannon Spies 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Robbie Nix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hiedi Hatcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Michelle Tuma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Karrin Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kellyann Duckworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Shannon Thorne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 41

Portland State 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stephanie Block 34 6-15 0-0 4-5 3-10 13 2 4 2 5 1 16
12 Yvette Barrios 29 4-10 4-10 4-8 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 0 16
31 Valerie Rainis 20 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 9
5 Reyna Fortenberry 24 3-9 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 0 2 4 2 0 7
11 Christina Thrasher 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
40 Crista Peterson 11 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 6
4 Tawnya Gray 19 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
34 Andrea Swindall 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 2 0 1 1 0 4
32 Bridget Gordon 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 0
24 Danielle Orchard 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Joi Harris 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Abby Vaughan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-64 5-19 14-21 22-32 54 19 16 20 9 4 65
35.9 % 26.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Monique Zampera 32 5-12 2-6 0-0 4-4 8 2 2 0 0 4 12
11 Shannon Spies 23 3-9 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
13 Robbie Nix 23 2-6 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 7
3 Hiedi Hatcher 34 3-10 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 4 1 4 0 0 6
10 Michelle Tuma 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Karrin Wilson 32 7-17 5-10 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 3 0 1 19
22 Kellyann Duckworth 31 2-4 1-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 6
33 Shannon Thorne 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-62 8-17 6-14 12-23 35 17 15 14 1 6 62
38.7 % 47.1 % 42.9 %


